BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEACH, NORTH
DAKOTA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section   1:  Section 10.0405 entitled “License – Classes of” is hereby amended and
re-enacted as follows: 

10.0405   LICENSE -- CLASSES OF:

1. On and off sale liquor licenses at an annual fee of one thousand one hundred dollars
($1,100.00).

2. Off sale liquor license at an annual fee of nine hundred fifty dollars ($950.00).

3. On and off sale beer license at an annual fee of two hundred fifty dollars ($250.00).

4. Off sale beer license at an annual fee of two hundred dollars ($200.00).